
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 276 by Representative Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(introductory paragraph)" delete the remainder of the line in its
3 entirety and at the beginning of line 3, delete "(C)," and insert a comma "," and insert "(1),
4 and (14),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 On page 1, line 3, after "services;" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
7 lines 4 and 5 in their entirety and insert the following:

8 "to provide for certain definitions; and to provide for related matters."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 1, line 7, after "(introductory paragraph)" delete the remainder of the line in its
11 entirety and insert a comma "," and insert "(1), and (14)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

14 "(1) "Cable service" means the one-way transmission to subscribers of video
15 programming or other programming service and any subscriber interaction required
16 for the selection or use of ~~such~~ video programming or other programming service;
17 ~~but~~. "Cable service" shall not include any video programming provided by a
18 commercial mobile service provider or video programming accessed via a service
19 that enables users to access content, information, e-mail, or other services offered
20 over the internet, including streaming content."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

22 On page 1, delete lines 19 and 20 in their entirety, delete page 2 in its entirety and on page
23 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety and insert the following:

24 "(c) ~~or video~~ Video programming provided as part of accessed via a service
25 that enables users to access content, information, e-mail, or other services offered
26 over the ~~public Internet~~ internet, including streaming content."